EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Beshariq paxta tozalash" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANrmanwm
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 22.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Beshariq paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Beshariq paxta tozalash" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckas obnactb, r. bewapsbik,

yn.Bewapwuk,7

Postal address: depraHckas obnactb, r. bewapsbik,
yn.Bewapwuk,7

E-mail address: info@besharigpaxta.uz
(mailto:info@besharigpaxta.uz)

Official Website: www.besharigpaxta.uz (https:/
www.besharigpaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: ATB Agrobank beshariq filiali
Current account: 20210000500222851001
MFI: 00513

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PETNMCTPUPYIOLLMM OpPraHOM: 1845



NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200157219
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOVI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 332009
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 8394
Mex ayHapoaHble CTaHAapPThl Ckauartb oT4eT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/
domHaHcoBom oT4ETHOCTM (MCDO) Audit_xulosasi_2022_xalgaro.pdf)
5 Mokasatenn hpHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSA 3MUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 3,06

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 19,44
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,04
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,73

KoadppmumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (POHAO0B 24,97

6 O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0XO0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 464.0000
On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 54,59

value of one stock)
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 464.0000

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 54,59
value of one stock)

7 MUmelowasicsa 3a00/1KEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 978050,39
the reporting period (in soums))



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of

previous periods (in soums))

2098330,65

N3meHeHusi B cocTaBe HabnoaarenbHOro coBeTa, peBVISVIOHHOVI KoMuccun mnm

nara
NPUHSATUSA
peleHus

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

UCMNMONIHNTENbHOI O opraHa

nata ®.M.0.

BCTYMNNEHNS

K

0653aHHOCT M

07.07.2022 NwembeToB
Baxtnép
Ypaszboesmny

07.07.2022 lcmawnnos
Canpbek
Y nyréekoBuy

07.07.2022  KOcynoB TynkuH
Komnnosuy

07.07.2022 Mwp3aes
Baxpom
Boxoanposuny

07.07.2022 Xanunos
HycpaTtunno
HebmartoBuy

07.07.2022  AsnmoB
LWaBkaT>xoH
XacaHboeBuy

07.07.2022 Kapumos
Axmapgynno
N6parumosuy

07.07.2022 MaxkamoB
Aboyxanum

CatTopoBsuy

JonxHocTb

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

OpraH
9MUTEHTA,
NPUWHSABLINIRA
pelleHne

Axunsgopnap
YMyMUiA
Anrnanwm

Akuusagopnap
yMyMUin
Anrnnmwn

Axunsgopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnanwn

Axkunspopnap
YMyMUiA
Anrnnmwmn

Axunsnopnap
yMyMunii
Anrnanwm

Axunsgopnap
yMyMUiA
Anrnanwn

Axunspopnap
YMyMUiA
AnMrnnnwn

Axkunsanopnap
yMyMUii
Anrnanwm

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BbiBEAEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH,
ucTeyeHne
cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUIA)

BblBEAEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBEOEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBEAEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HayeH)



07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

10

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

Kyukopos Toxump
MyMUHIOXOHOBMWY

Maxcuoanves
JlocToH
NaTtngoxoH yrau

CvpoxnganHos
Xabunbd
Komunosuny

AHHazapoBa
LLloxcaHam
AboynnaesHa

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kyaartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Akunspopnap
YMyMUiA
Anrnnmwn

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMUia
Anrnanwm

Axunsgopnap
YMyMUIA
Anrnanwn

Axunspopnap
yMyMUin
nnMrnnnwn

Information on the important facts for the year

HammeHoBaHwue cylwecTBEHHOro hakta

SMUTEHTHUHT tOKOpK BoLKapyB opraHu
TOMOHMAAH Kabyn KUNMHraH Kapopnap,
Wy XyMnanaH Ky3aTyB KeHralwHUHT
akuus, kopropaTue obnurauusi Ba
fowka KMMMaTIn KoFo3napHu Ynkapui
6yinya kapopnapwu

OMUTEHTHIHT toKopw BolkapyB opraHm
TOMOHMAAH Kabyn KMNMHraH kapopnap,
Wy XyMnaaaH Ky3aTtyB KeHrawmnHUHr
akumsi, kopropaTtume obnuraums Ba
Bolka KMMMaT N KOFO3NapHM YnKapuL
6yiinya kapopnapu

SOMUTEHTHWHT tOKOpK BolKapyB opraHu
TOMOHMAAH Kabyn KMNMHraH kapopnap,
Wy XyMnaaaH Ky3aTyB KeHralwnHUHT
akumsi, kopropaTtume obnuraums Ba
6owka KMMMaTn KoFo3napHu YukapuL
6yiinya kapopnapu

AdpdomnnaHraH waxcnap pynxarunaaru
yarapuwnap

Ne
CywecTBeHHOro
anKTa

36

Harta
HacTynneHns
CYLWECTBEHHOro
hakTta

07.07.2022

08.05.2022

14.02.2022

07.07.2022

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

Jarta
nyénmkaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOrO
hakTta

15.07.2022

27.05.2022

15.02.2022

07.07.2022
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KysaTyB KeHrawvHuHr Tapkmbuaarm
yarapuwnap

KvmMmaTtnm korosnap amemaoeHanap
XucobnaHuwm

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

I. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

Equipment for installation (0700)

8

32

Balance sheet

Kogn cTp.

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

Ha Havano
OTYEeTHOoro
nepvona

17027573.86

9058001.02

7969572.84

8712102.82

3406.80

43242.02

8665454.00

39276.00

07.07.2022

07.07.2022

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
nepvona

17027573.86

10046568.80

6981005.06

8712102.82

3406.80

43242.02

8665454.00

39276.00



Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 16720951.66
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 4063006.51
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 4063006.51

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 2324629.37
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 53428232.28

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220 117566.42
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 46627805.24
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 877.33

Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 3559508.08
(4300)

15732383.88

3630668.74

3630668.74

1134128.47

41941475.46

27022.20

35686112.06

2821924.02



Advances for taxes and levies on 270 4821.32 155843.20
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 35882.63 27570.30
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 3081771.26 3223003.68
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 1744.59 98516.74
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 98516.74
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 1744.59

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 59817612.75 46804789.41

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 76538564.41 62537173.29
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 3707574.00 3707574.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 4978176.89 4978176.89
Reserve capital (8500) 430 1047795.06 1047795.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 2154020.59 -1211536.91

(8700)



Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 51607705.66 51607705.66

Reserves for future expenses and 470
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 63495272.20 60129714.64
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590
(7900)



Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

13043292.21

13043292.21

307163.43

3961503.05

2198025.04

4066161.68

103207.66

2098330.65

284663.89

24236.81

13043292.21

2407458.64

2407458.64

972349.43

159783.22

5685.50

978050.39

269370.80

22219.30

2407458.64
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Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 76538564 .41 62537173.28

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from sales
of products (goods,
works and services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines 010-020)

Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060+070
+080), including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

Report on financial results

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nepuoz Npownoro roga

LOXObl pacxofbl
(NpnbbINnb) (ybbITKM)

15994902.55

11832769.32
4162133.23

3884762.36

38494.12

2381609.35

1464658.89
277370.87

3a 0TYeTHbIN NeproL,

noxozs! pacxons!
(Mpnbbinb)  (y6biTKM)

4626979.89

193329.13

4433650.76

5645187.67

24325.77
1632774.25

3988087.65

1211536.91



Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180
+190+200+210),
including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations (lines
100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

277370.87

277370.87

1211536.91

1211536.91
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16

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaumeHoBaHvne [ata
ayanTopCKOm Bbloayu

opraHunsauunmn NnMueH3nn

250 262386.29

260

270 14984.58

Information on audit report

Homep Bupg JaTta Homep

NNUEeH3nBakNio4YeHn bl oa4un

3aKo4YeHns

"TTT-Ayant"  2019-04-05 773 Wxobuit  2023-04-30 39

MY K

1211536.91

®.1N.0. Konusa ayantopct

ayauTopckay@muTopa 3aK/YeHus
ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKIoYeHU@Y ANTOPOB),

NPOBOAMBLIETO
npoBepKy

Botupos  3arpysuTtb (https:
Myxammag>xeedia/audit_conc
Audit_xulosasi_2(

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO HAa KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

“Y3naxTacaHoartakcnopt”
XKAX

“¥YanaxtacaHoat” AX

“MNaxTacaHoat nnmMuin
mapkasun” AX

MecToHaxox oeHve
(MEcCToXunTENLCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropof, panoH)

TowkeHT waxpwu,
Skkacapon TymaHu,
WoTta PycTtasenu
Kydacwu, 8a-yi

TOWKeHT waxpw,
SKkkacapon TymaHu,
lota PycTtasenu
Kyyacu, 8a-yn

TowkeHT waxpwu,
Skkacapoi TymaHu,
WoTta PycTtasenu
Kydacwu, 8a-yi

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npusHaioTcs
adhPpuIMpoBaHHbIMU
nmuamm

tOp. nunuo,
BXoAsee B 04HO C
aTum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbenmHeHne

tOp. nuuo,
BXoAsllee B 0QHO C
atum AO
X034ACTBEHHOE

06 beauHeHne

tOp. nuuo,
BXOAslllee B OOHO C
aTum AO
XO35NCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

lara
(hacTynneHmus
OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07



"Bewapuk TymaHu
arpoOMOHUTOPUWHI Mapkasu
MY X

" aHnrapa TymaHu
arpOMOHUTOPUHI MapKasm
MYX

daproHa BUnosATH
"MaxTacaHoat" XAbB

"®daproHa MMHTaKasui
naxta tepmmHanu" MYX

"KyBa naxta to3anaw" AX

"Townok naxrta Tosanauw"
AX

"KY¥KOH naxTta To3anauw"
AX

"Y36eKUCTOH naxTa
To3anaw" AX

dapfoHa BUNoATH,
Bewapwvk TymaHw,
Bewapuk kyyacw, 7-yi

daproHa BUNoATH,
JaHrapa Tymanm

daproHa BUNoSATH,
dapfroHa waxpu,
CaHoar kyyacu, 24-yi

daproHa BUNOATH,
dapfroHa waxpwu,
CaHoar kyyacu, 24-yi

daproHa BUNoATH,
KyBa TymaHu,
MNaxTtasaBog kyyacu, 1-

yi

dapfoHa BUNoATH,
Townok waxapyacu,
A.HaBonu ky4acu, 63-yn

daproHa BUNoSATH,
KykoH waxpu, T emyp
Manuk kyyacwu, 83-yi

daproHa BUNosTH,

Y36ekncToH TymaHu,
SAinaH waxpu, N6H-
CwHo kyyacwm, 38-yin

tOp. nuuo,
BXoAsllee B 04HO C
atum AO
X0O38MCTBEHHOE

06 beanHeHne

fOp. nuuo,
BXOAsLlee B O4HO C
atum AO
X0358MCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

tOp. nnuo, koTopoe

Bnageet 20 n 6onee
npoLeHTaMm akumia

AO

tOp. nnuo,
BXOAsllee B O4HO C
aTum AO
XO35NCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

tOp. nuuo,
BXoAsllee B 04HO C
atum AO
X038MCTBEHHOE

06 beauHeHne

fOp. nuuo,
BXOAsLlee B O4HO C
atnum AO
X0358MCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

tOp. nnuo,
BXoAsllee B 04HO C
aTum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

tOp. nuuo,
BXoAsllee B 04HO C
atum AO
X038MCTBEHHOE

06 beauHeHne

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07



"Barpon naxTta To3anauw"

AX

"PuluToH naxrta to3anat
AX

"®dapfoHa naxTa caHoat
TpaHc cepeuc" MYX

®dapmoHos baxTnép
Boxoguposuy

Kapumos Axmagynno
Nb6parnmosuy

MaxkamoB Abayxanum
CatToposuy

Kyukopos Toxup
MyMWHOXXOHOBUY

Maxcupanues J1ocToH
NaTtudpxoH yrau

CvpoxuaanHoB Xabnb
Komnnoeuy

Abnynnaes Y nyrbek
AnxamoBuy

MaHHOHOB AKpaM>XOH
AxkbapoBuy

AHHazaposa llacaHam
AbaynnaesHa

daproHa BUNOSTH,
barpon tymaHn,
KeHarac k-fu

daproHa BUNOATH,
PuwTtoH TymaHu,
Xyppamobon Kuwnoru

daproHa BUIOATH,
KykoH waxpu, T emyp
Manuk kyyacwu, 83-yi

daproHa BMNOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BMNOSTH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUIOATH,
®daproHa waxpu

TowKeHT BUNOSATH,
ToWKeHT Wwaxpu

daproHa BMIOATH,
®daproHa waxpu

daproHa BMIOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
KykoH waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
KykoH waxpu

TOWKEHT BUNOATH,
TOWKEHT waxpu

tOp. nuuo,
BXoAsllee B 04HO C
atum AO
X0O38MCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

tOp. nuuo,
BXOOSlEE B OOHO C
atum AO

XO3SMCTBEHHOE
obbelnHeHne

tOp. nuuo,

BXonsiliee B 0OHO C

atum AO

XO3AMCTBEHHOE

obbennHeHne

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

YneH HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07

2022-07-07



Kyp6oHos MynatxoH daproHa BUNOATU
Bewapwuk TymaHu

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4531
Hara: 09.05.2024

Jlnuo,
ocywecTsnsiowee
NOIHOMOYUS
anpekTopa
(npeacepatens
npaeneHns)

2022-07-07



